



Infigen Energy Level 17, 56 Pitt Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T +61 2 8031 9900 F +61 2 9247 6086 Infigen Energy Limited ABN 39 105 051 616 Infigen Energy Trust ARSN 116 244 118 Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited ARBN 116 360 715 www.infigenenergy.com

9 April 2018

WITHDRAWAL OF REQUISITIONS BY INFIGEN ENERGY SECURITY HOLDERS

As announced to the market on 21 March 2018, Infigen Energy received notices to requisition a general meeting of shareholders of Infigen Energy Limited and unitholders of Infigen Energy Trust from two security holders ("**Requisitioning Security Holders**") in order to amend the constitutions of both those entities.

Infigen advises that it has been notified that the requisitions and proposed resolutions have been officially withdrawn by the Requisitioning Security Holders.

Infigen also understands that the Requisitioning Security Holders have agreed to sell some or all of their securities in Infigen Energy and await confirmation of that sale by a substantial holding notice in due course.

ENDS

For further information please contact:

Sylvia Wiggins Executive Director, Finance & Commercial Tel +61 2 8031 9900

About Infigen Energy

Infigen is a business actively participating in the Australian energy market. It is a developer, owner and operator of generation assets delivering energy solutions to Australian businesses and large retailers.

Infigen has 557 MW of installed generation capacity across New South Wales, South Australia and Western Australia with a further 113 MW under construction in New South Wales. It sells the electricity and Large-scale Generation Certificates through a combination of medium and long term contracts and through the spot market.

Infigen trades on the Australian Securities Exchange under the code IFN.

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com